

**Savita Sharma vs. Chander Kant & Ors.**

**CMPMO-371 of 2024**

04.09.2024 Present : Mr. Navneet Kumar Bhalla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Bhavni Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that reply has already been filed, but the same is not on record. Be placed in file, if in order. She further seeks two weeks' time to prepare the matter.

At her request, list immediately after two weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

4<sup>th</sup> September, 2024  
(Pardeep)