

Savita Sharma Vs Chander Kant & Ors

CMPMO No.371 of 2024

19.09.2024 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma and Mr. Dalip K Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3-State.

At the joint request made by learned vice counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.1, list after two weeks. Interim order to continue.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 19, 2024
(R.Atal)