

Savita Sharma versus Chander Kant & ors.

CMPMO No.371 of 2024

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. Hitender Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Navneet Kumar Bhalla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vishav Deep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 & 3-State.

Place the matter before Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, for being listed before another Bench.

November 20, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge