

Savita Sharma vs. Chander Kant & Ors.

CMPMO No.371 of 2024

09.12.2024 Present: Mr. Arthav, Advocate, vice Mr. N.K. Bhalla,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick,
Additional Advocates General, for respondents
No.2 & 3/State.

CMP No.10013 of 2024

Reply to the application, if any, be filed on or
before the next date of hearing.

List on **23.12.2024**.

Interim order to continue.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 09, 2024
(subhash)