

Savita Sharma Vs. Chander Kant & Others

CMPMO No.371 of 2024

23.12.2024 Present: Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

CMP No. 10013 of 2023

This application will be considered at the time of final hearing.

CMPMO No. 371 of 2024.

List for consideration on **3rd March, 2025.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 23, 2024 (ps)