

Savita Sharma vs. Chander Kant & others

CMPMO No. 371 of 2024

03.03.2025 Present: Mr. Hitender Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Praveen, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment on account of non-availability of the arguing counsel. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 03, 2025
tarun