

Savita Sharma Vs. Chander Kant & Ors.

CMPMO No.371 of 2024

27.05.2025 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for respondents No.2 and 3/State.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment, in order to enable the original counsel to prepare the matter.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

27th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)