

Savita Sharma vs. Chander Kant and others

CMPMO No. 371 of 2024

10.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, through video conferencing, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3/State.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner, list after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

October 10th, 2025.
(Susheel)