

Savita Sharma Vs Chander Kant and others

CMPMO No. 371 of 2024

23.02.2026

Present: Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick,
Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Avni
Kochhar, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No. 2 and 3/State.

In view of the request made by learned counsel
for respondent No. 1, list on 09.03.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

23rd February, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)