

Savita Sharma Vs Chander Kant and others

CMPMO No. 371 of 2024

30.03.2026

Present: Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick,
Additional A.Gs., with Mr. Rohit Sharma,
Deputy A.G. for respondents No. 2 and 3-State.

In view of the request made by learned counsel
for respondent No. 1, list on 04.05.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

30th March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)