

Savita Sharma Vs Chander Kant and others

CMPMO No. 371 of 2024

04.05.2026

Present: Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P. Sood and Mr. Parveen Chauhan,
Advocates, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat,
Additional A.Gs., with Mr. Rohit Sharma and
Ms. Ranjana Patial, Deputy A.Gs., for
respondents No. 2 and 3-State.

CMP No. 10013 of 2024

Interim order dated 28.06.2024 is made
absolute. The application is disposed of accordingly.

Alteration/ modification/vacation on motion.

CMPMO No. 371 of 2024

List on 25.05.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

04th May, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)